2-21-97 1997 CROWN VICTORIA POLICE INTERCEPTOR
MAJOR STANDARD EQUIPMENT
EXTERIOR
BUMPERS — Concealed with one-piece full-wrap cover.  Body color w/bright insert
DECKLID — Low liftover design w/full across reflective applique
GLASS — Solar tinted, full
GRILLE — Bright/center design
LIGHTS — Low profile dual aero headlamps

0 2
P P
BODY AND TYPE CODE 4-Door P71 P71 REMARKS/RESTRICTIONS
UPGRADES OR ADDITIONS ARE ALLOWED. IF A GROUP WITHIN A PEP IS DELETED,
THE PRICE DISCOUNT DOES NOT APPLY. INDIVIDUAL ITEMS WITHIN A GROUP
CODE CANNOT BE DELETED.
Police Group 1 ...................................... 68P ■P
Includes:K
Lock Group, Power ........................... Incl. power door locks.G
Speed Control
C
O
N
T
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
4.6L Electronically Controlled SEFI Automatic
OD................................................. 99W/44U S SP 4.6L Natural Gas Automatic OD.................. 999/44U 0 0 Avail. to certified dealers only. Deletion from PEP results in loss of Alt. Fuel Value Savings.T California Emissions System ..................... 422 0 0
High Altitude Principal Use........................ 428 0 0
P225/70VRx15 All Season BSW/ConventionalT
Spare ............................................. 508 S SI
R
E
S
Light ★Slate★Prairie
Graphite Blue TanS
E Cloth Front Buckets/Cloth Rear ................... H S S H2 HD HY
A Cloth Front Buckets/Vinyl Rear.................... I 0 0 I2 ID IY
T Cloth Split Bench/Cloth Rear ...................... P 0 0 P2 PD PY
S Vinyl Split Bench/Vinyl Rear ....................... E 0 0 E2 ED EY
6-Way Power Driver’s ............................... 21A 0 0
Anti-Lock Braking System/Electronic TractionO Assist ............................................. 553 0 0T Floor Covering, Heavy Duty Rubber............. 127 0 0 Deletes carpeting.  NA w/12H or 12Q Floor Mats.H Floor Mats, Front Color-Keyed Carpet .......... 12H 0 0E Floor Mats, Rear Color-Keyed Carpet .......... 12Q 0 0R Heater, Engine Block Immersion................. 41H 0 0
License Plate Bracket.............................. 153 0 0O Limited Slip Differential ............................ 45D 0 0 NA w/553 Anti-Lock Braking System.  NA w/999 Natural Gas Eng.P Luggage Compartment Trim, Vinyl .............. 13V 0 0T Police Group 1 ...................................... 68P 0 ■I Includes:O Lock Group, Power ........................... Incl. power door locks.N Speed ControlS Remote Release Fuel Door ....................... 18K 0 0 NA w/999 Natural Gas Eng.
Radio, Electronic AM/FM Stereo/Cassette..... 58H 0 0 Natural Gas Eng. only.A
Radio, Electronic AM/FM Stereo/Cassette/U
Clock.............................................. 589 0 0 NA w/999 Natural Gas Eng.D
I
O
WARNING:  After market police equipment (such as communications gear) must not be mounted in the airbag
deployment zone.  Vehicles equipped with bench seats may not have sufficient room to mount such equipment.
Bucket seats may be required.  See brochure, part #FPS-8602 for available police equipment mounting zones.  Advise all
customers of these facts.
LEGEND: Bold box denotes focus model(s).   ■ = Contained in Preferred Equipment Package.   0 = Optional   S = Standard   — = Not Available   U = Upgraded
I = Included in another option or group option.   ♦ = May not be available at Job #1.   ★ = New for this model year.
- 3 - Ford Division
2-21-97 1997 CROWN VICTORIA POLICE INTERCEPTOR